
ID Task 
Mode

Task Name Duration Start Finish Predecessors Resource Names

1 Quote Submission 0 days Mon 2/02/26Mon 2/02/26
2 Quote Assessment 8 wks Mon 2/02/26Fri 27/03/26 1
3 Award of Works 0 days Fri 27/03/26 Fri 27/03/26 2
4 Preliminaries 45 days Mon 30/03/2Fri 29/05/26
5 Contractor 

Notification
5 days Mon 

30/03/26
Fri 3/04/26 3

6 Engineering Works 3 wks Mon 
6/04/26

Fri 24/04/26 5

7 Building Permit 
Application and 
Assessment

14 days Mon 
27/04/26

Thu 
14/05/26

6

8 Shop Drawings 4 wks Mon 27/04/2Fri 22/05/26 6
9 Shop Drawing 

Assessment
5 days Mon 

25/05/26
Fri 29/05/26 8

10 Building Permit 0 days Thu 14/05/26Thu 14/05/267
11 Long Lead Items 110 days Mon 27/04/2Fri 25/09/26
12 Structural Steel 

Work Fabrication 
and Treatment 
(TBA on 
Engineering Issue 
Drawings)

9 wks Mon 
27/04/26

Fri 26/06/26 6

13 Shade Sail 
Manufacture 
6-8Wks TBA once 
Measured

8 wks Mon 
3/08/26

Fri 25/09/26 27

14 Fabricate Mesh 
and Cage Bolts

6 days Mon 
27/04/26

Mon 
4/05/26

6

15 Construction Works 89 days Mon 1/06/26Thu 1/10/26
16 Mobilization to 

Site
2 days Mon 

1/06/26
Tue 2/06/26 10,9

17 Site Set Out 1 day Wed 3/06/26Wed 3/06/2616
18 Removal of 

Lighting Towers 
and Shade 
Structures

4 days Wed 
3/06/26

Mon 
8/06/26

16

19 Profiling Works 1 day Thu 4/06/26 Thu 4/06/26 17
20 Excavation Works 12 days Tue 9/06/26 Wed 24/06/219,18
21 Sand Pads for 

Footings
6 days Thu 

25/06/26
Thu 2/07/26 20

22 WPM and 
Reinforcement

6 days Fri 3/07/26 Fri 10/07/26 21

23 Pour and Set 
Cages

6 days Mon 
6/07/26

Mon 
13/07/26

22SS+1 day

24 Concrete Cure 1 wk Tue 14/07/26Mon 20/07/223
25 Stand Structural 

Steel Works
5 days Tue 

21/07/26
Mon 
27/07/26

24,12

26 Grout Base Plates 2 days Tue 28/07/26Wed 29/07/225
27 Survey of 

Structural Steel 
Works and 
Drawings

4 days Tue 
28/07/26

Fri 31/07/26 25

28 Backfilling and Site
Clean

5 days Thu 
30/07/26

Wed 
5/08/26

26

29 Hand Site Back For
Public Use

0 days Wed 
5/08/26

Wed 
5/08/26

28

30 Hang Shade Sails 4 days Mon 28/09/2Thu 1/10/26 28,13

2/02

27/03

14/05

5/08
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